504486185 08/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4532887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOPIN CORPORATION	07/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOPIN (HK) LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 211, 2F, PHOTONIC CENTRE	
Internal Address:	2 SCIENCE PARK EAST AVENUE, HONG KONG SCIENCE PARK	
City:	SHATIN, N.W.	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8643568
Application Number:	14149261
Patent Number:	D736771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (978) 341-0036

amy.comeau@hbsr.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** DAVID E. BROOK, ESQ.

Address Line 1: HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 530 VIRGINIA RAOD, P.O. BOX 9133

Address Line 4: CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0717.0355-000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY COMEAU	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy T. Comeau/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=07170355000Assignment#page1.tif source=07170355000Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043175 FRAME: 0008** 504486185

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Kopin Corporation, a corporation incorporated in Delaware, United States of America and having a principal place of business in Massachusetts, United States of America (hereinafter "Kopin Corporation") owns all right, title and interest in the Kopin Intellectual Property Rights listed on the attached Schedule.

Whereas, Kopin (HK) Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Hong Kong, with its principal office at Unit 211, 2F, Photonic Centre, 2 Science Park East Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, N.W. Hong Kong (hereinafter "Kopin HK") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Kopin Intellectual Property Rights listed on the attached Schedule.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kopin Corporation hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Kopin Intellectual Property Rights and the inventions therein described and claimed to Kopin HK.

Kopin Corporation further agrees that it will, at the request but at the expense of Kopin HK, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, maintaining or reissuing patents based on the Kopin Intellectual Property Rights, and for maintaining and perfecting Kopin HK's rights to said Kopin Intellectual Property Rights.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Kopin Corporation	Kopin (HK) Ltd.
Signature: 21.16. Ohn	Signature. Signature.
Printed Name: Hong Choi	Printed Name: John C.C. FAN
Title: Chief Technology Officer	Title: <u>ceo</u>
Date: 7/31/2017	Date: 7/31/2017

SCHEDULE Kopin Intellectual Property Rights

The following is a complete description of the Kopin Intellectual Property Rights that will be transferred to Kopin HK in accordance with the terms of this Agreement and the Intellectual Property Transfer Agreement.

- 1. US Patent: Wearable Electronic Display, Patent #8,643,568, Issued February 4, 2014.
- 2. China Patent: Wearable Electronic Display Patent#: ZL201180026383.4 Issued January 13, 2016.
- 3. US Patent (Allowed): Wearable Electronic Display with Pivoting Display, Application # US20140176398, Application Date: January 7, 2014.
- 4. China Patent Application (Pending): Wearable Electronic Display With Pivoting Display: Application #201510202914.0 Equivalent to US Allowed Patent (Application #US20140176398) and its claims may be amended per request of the China Patent Office
- 5. US Patent: Wearable Electronic Display Patent# D736771 Issued August 18, 2015
- 6. All continuation, continuation-in-part, and/or divisional applications of 1-5 above in any country, and all patents, patent applications and/or utility models and utility model applications that are based, in whole or in part, on the disclosure of 1-5 above.
- 7. 3D Design files for the Model H head-worn mobile theater product design
- 8. 2D Drawing files for the Model H head-worn mobile theater product design
- 9. Schematic drawings for the electronics in the Model H head-worn mobile theater product

2579753.v1

PATENT REEL: 043175 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 08/02/2017